

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE BREA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE

SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE BREA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY meeting regularly scheduled for **Tuesday, January 6, 2015** has been cancelled.

The next regularly scheduled meeting will be held on Tuesday,

January 20, 2015, in the Executive Conference Room, 3rd floor, 1 Civic Center

Circle, Brea, California.

DATED: December 18, 2014

OVERSIGHT BOARD

Cheryl Balz, MMC City Clerk

OVERSIGHT BOARD TO THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE BREA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DECLARATION OF POSTING NOTICE

CRYSTAL MARTINEZ states and declares as follows:

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that I posted the Notice of Meeting Cancellation of the Oversight Board for the meeting scheduled for **January 6, 2015**, next to the Council Chambers, Plaza Level, Brea Civic & Cultural Center, 1 Civic Center Circle, Brea, California, not less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on **December 18, 2014** at Brea, California.

CITY OF BREA

Crystal Martinez Assistant to the City Clerk